
Youth Initiative Contacts 

 

Note: All Youth Initiative Incentive Funding applications should be submitted through State 

Youth Leads to the Washington Office. State Youth Leads are responsible for assembling 

applications and prioritizing them with State Management Team.  

 

State Youth Leads 

Alaska  Gene Ervine  (907) 271-3342 eugene_ervine@blm.gov 

Arizona Bill Gibson  (602) 417-9425 bill_gibson@blm.gov 

California Mike Ayers  (916) 978-4644 michael_ayers@blm.gov 

Colorado Britta Nelson  (303) 239-3729 britta_nelson@blm.gov 

Eastern States Arlene Bell  (703) 440-1504 arlene_bell@blm.gov 

Idaho  Shelley Davis-Brunner  (208) 373-4020 shelley_davis-brunner@blm.gov 

Montana Lynn Hardy  (406) 896-5248 lynn_hardy@blm.gov 

Nevada Heather Emmons (775) 861-6594 heather_emmons@blm.gov 

New Mexico Don Ellsworth  (505) 761-8900 don_ellsworth@blm.gov 

Oregon Bonnie Lippitt  (503) 808-2437 blippitt@fs.fed.us 

Utah  Dave Jeppesen  (801) 539-4233 david_jeppesen@blm.gov 

Wyoming Lesly Smith  (307) 775-6031 lesly_smith@blm.gov  

  

 

 

Washington Office 

General information: Betsy Wooster  (202) 912-7454 elizabeth_wooster@blm.gov 

   Mary Tisdale  (202) 912-7450 mary_tisdale@blm.gov  

Take It Outside:  Patti Klein   (801) 539-4235 patti_klein@blm.gov 

Student Educational Employment Programs:    

Anzanette Randall (202) 254-3318 anzanette_randall@blm.gov  
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